Suffolk University

START

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for TNEWS/Suffolk
University and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions.
Would you be willing to spend one minute answering four questions?

Waltham Likely Voters

N= 300 100%
CONEANUE vttt ittt e e e e e e e e 1 (1/212) 300 100%

Gender
N= 300 100%
= 1 (1/213) 143 48%
Female ...t e e i e e e 2 157 52%

S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor - would

you say you are almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the

chances 50-50, or that it is not likely you will vote in the general?
N= 300 100%
AlMOSt CertaAIN 't ittt ittt ittt ettt et ettt e 1 (1/214) 300 100%
Probably vote ...ttt e e e 2 0 %
50=50 i e e e e e 3 0 %
Probably NOt ..ttt ittt ittt ettt 4 0 %
Definitely NOot vttt ittt ittt ee e 5 0 0%
Don't know/Refused ........cuiiiiiiiniinennnnnn. 6 0 0%

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/

Independent?
N= 300 100%
DTS (1o Yo ar="5 A 1 (1/217) 108 36%
Republican ..ttt ittt it it 2 29 10%
Unenrolled/Ind .. in e et enenenenenennnn 3 162 54%
Other ... e e e 4 1 %
Und/Ref/NOt TeG v vttt ittt ettt e e e e 5 0 %

S4. What is your age category?
N= 300 100%
18=24 YRS ittt ittt e e e e e 1 (1/220) 6 2%
2534 YRS ittt e e e 2 19 6%
35-44 YRS ittt i e e e e e 3 30 10%
45=54 YRS ittt e e e e e e 4 63 21%
55=64 YRS ittt e e e e e e e 5 65 22%
65=T4 YRS ittt e e e e e e 6 63 21%
ST 4 7 51 17%
Refused (DO NOT READ) . tvtititmtntnenenennnnnnnn 8 3 1%

Ql. There are four candidates for Governor listed on your ballot in the

following order: Democrat Deval Patrick, Republican Charlie Baker, Independent

Tim Cahill, or Green Rainbow Party Jill Stein {STYNE}. For whom will you vote

or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?
N= 300 100%
Deval Patrick-Democrat ........c.ceiuieienenennnn. 1 (1/221) 129 43%
Charlie Baker-Republican ..........ciiiiiiinenn. 2 101 34%
Tim Cahill-Independent ...........iiiiiiiinnnnn. 3 24 %
Jill Stein-Green Rainbow ..............oiinn. 4 1 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t tiitiitnnennennennnnn 5 45 15%

Q2. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer

Democrat Patrick, Republican Baker, Independent Cahill, or Green Rainbow Party

Stein {STYNE}?
N= 45 100%
Deval Patrick-DemOCrat .. ieieeeeeeeeeennnnnnn 1 (11/222) 12 27%
Charlie Baker-Republican ...........ccoiiiiinonn. 2 18 40%
Tim Cahill-Independent .........iiuiiiiiiniennnnn. 3 4 %
Jill Stein-Green Rainbow ...........ciiiiiiinon.. 4 2 4%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & tvtititntnenenennnnnnnn 5 9 20%

COMBINED 1 & 2

N= 300 100%
Deval Patrick-Democrat .............ceeeeeeeenen. 1 ( 1/221) 141 47%
Charlie Baker-Republican .................00u... 2 119 40%
Tim Cahill-Independent ......................... 3 28 9%
Jill Stein-Green Rainbow ....................... 4 3 1%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ... ..o ovvuennennnnnennnn 5 9 3%

Race for Governor

Fielded 10/29 - 10/30



